A RESOLUTION

Expressing the profound gratitude and appreciation of the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the Honorable Leo A. Falcam, former President of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Honorable Leo A. Falcam dedicated a life of
- 2 public service to the people of the Federated States of
- 3 Micronesia, who served as a delegate to the Micronesia
- 4 Constitutional Convention, as Governor of the State of Pohnpei, as
- 5 a member in the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia,
- 6 and as President of the Federated States of Micronesia; now,
- 7 therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED that on behalf of the people, the
- 9 Eighteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, Third
- 10 Regular Session, 2014, hereby extends to the Honorable Leo A.
- 11 Falcam an expression of profound gratitude and honor to a
- 12 distinguished Micronesia man who served with distinction and
- 13 unselfish dedication to help found the Nation, and serve its
- 14 people with dignity and integrity; and

15

16

17

18

19

20

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this 3 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated 4 States of Micronesia, the Governor of the State of Pohnpei, and 5 the Honorable Leo A. Falcam. 7 Date: 1/31/14 Introduced by: /s/ Peter M. Christian Peter M. Christian /s/ David W. Panuelo David W. Panuelo

2 of 2

1